
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

NO 4 
D "'E 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO 

GS-O?B-16558 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: San Angelo National Bank, 3471 Knickerbocker Road, San Angelo, TX 76904-6898 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between First Financial Bank, N.A., 

whose address is 	 301 West Beauregard Avenue 
San Angelo, TX 76903-63 70 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplement the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the 
said Lease is amended effective on September 29, 2011 as follows: 

I) Description of the Tenant Improvements to be constructed; and 

2) To provide a Notice to proceed for the Kane screen change order; and 

3) To provide for the payment of the Tenant Improvements; and 

4) All other terms and conditions are in full force and effect. 


Continued on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribe their names as of the above date. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
Printed Name 

Contracting Officer 
Official Title 

Page I of2 



1 

Supplemental Lease Agreement #4 

GS-076-16558 


I) The Lessor shall provide all the materials, labor, and services required to provide the completion of the Tenant 
lmprove1nents referenced as follo\vs: 

o Change order for Kane screen in the amount of$7432.43 of which the Lessor shall pay 
$1,206.43 and the Government shall owe $6,226.00 as depicted on the attached Exhibit 

-~----~-~~---"___. _.---·----~~~J!tiflg_9f_l_p~g~"--------------~--------------"-----------:....____,_-------~ 

2) Upon foll execution and delivery of this SLA, the Lessor can consider this as a Notice to Proceed with the 
Tenant Improvement construction. 

3) The Government shall pay the Lessor for the total cost of the Tenant Improvements as follows: 

The Government and the Lessor have agreed that the total cost of the Tenant Improvements shall change from 
$240, 135.04 to $246,361.04. The Tenant Improvement cost inclndes all the Lessor's fees for general and 
administrative costs, profit, and any and all other fees associated with the completion of the Tenant 
Improvements by the anticipated date of completion. 

Any changes to the Construction Drawings referenced in SLA #2 which result in a financial change to the lease 
agreement, of any type, must be approved, in writing, by the GSA Contracting Officer. 

A portion of the Tenant Improvement costs, $65,041.20, shall be amortized over the first ten (10) year firm 
tenn of the lease agree1nent at an interest rate of6 percent(%), paid 1nonthly in arrears. 

The remaining balance of the total cost of the Tenant Improvements is $181,319.84[$246,361.04 - $65,041.20] 
and shall be paid by a lump-su1n-pay1nent upon the substantial co1npletion and acceptance by the Govern111ent 
of the tenant irnprovements necessary to finish the interior of the leased space. All fees, per111its, and 
architectural plans are the responsibility of the Lessor and are included in the lu1np~sun1~pay1nent a111ount. 

To submit for payment of the lump-snm-payment, the Lessor agrees that the invoice shall be printed on the same 
letterhead as the Lessor na1ned on this lease, and shall include the Lease nu1nber, building address, price, and 
quantity of the items delivered. PS number (PS0020786) must be annotated on the invoice and the invoice shall 
be sent electronically to the GSA Finance \Vebsite at . http://\V\V\V.finance.gsa.gov/defbultextcrnal.asp

Instructions for invoice subn1ission are included on the \Vebsite. Additional assistance is available frorn the 
Finance Customer Service line at 817-978-2408. 

If the Lessor is unable to process the invoice electronically, then the invoice 1nay be rnailed to: 

General Services Ad1ninistration 

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 
P.O. Box 17181 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 

Lessor also agrees that a copy of the invoice shall be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracting 
Officer/Realty Specialist at the following address: 	 General Services Adn1inistration 


819 Taylor St., Room 5Al8 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 


Upon the completion of the Tenant Improvements and the acceptance thereof by the Government, the rent 
com1nence1ncnt date and the rent schedule (including the Shell Rent, Operating Costs, and the mno11ized Tenant 
J1nprovement Cost) shall be established by asubsequent SLA. 

4) All other tenns and conditions of this lease shall re1nain in full force and effect. 

Gov't Initials_,_,,__.__ 

Lessor Initials:('jc,.-' 

Page 2 of2 




